

"

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20870/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in WP No.619/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RADICO KHAITAN LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33080 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of
delay.
Obviously, in view thereof, question of law remains open.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|